46
 ZD..NC
 Normally closed electromagnetic safety valves with
manual reset
 Normally closed electromagnetic safety valves for air and non-aggressive gases (according to EN437) with manual reset .
H
A
BInt

Connection
type
Passage
DN
Power supply Body Maximum
pressure
mbar
Absorption
W
Unit
weight
Kg
ZDVGRM15NC threaded RP 1/2 15 230Vac 50/60Hz brass 500 8 0,4
ZDVGRM20NC threaded RP 3/4 20 230Vac 50/60Hz brass 500 8 0,7
ZDVGRM25NC threaded RP 1 25 230Vac 50/60Hz brass 500 8 2
ZDEVRM32NC threaded RP 1 1/4 32 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 2
ZDEVRM40NC threaded RP 1 1/2 40 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 2,3
ZDEVRM50NC threaded RP 2 50 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 7,6
ZDEVRMF65NC flanged DN 65 65 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 7,6
ZDEVRMF80NC flanged DN 80 80 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 17
ZDEVRMF100NC flanged DN 100 100 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 45 16
ZDVGRM15NCF threaded RP 1/2 15 24Vac/dc brass 500 8 0,4
ZDVGRM20NCF threaded RP 3/4 20 24Vac/dc brass 500 8 0,7
ZDVGRM25NCF threaded RP 1 25 24Vac/dc brass 500 8 2
ZDEVRM32NCF threaded RP 1 1/4 32 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 2
ZDEVRM40NCF threaded RP 1 1/2 40 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 2,3
ZDEVRM50NCF threaded RP 2 50 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 7,6
ZDEVRMF65NCF flanged DN 65 65 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 7,6
ZDEVRMF80NCF flanged DN 80 80 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 17
ZDEVRMF100NCF flanged DN 100 100 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 45 16
47
 TECHNICAL FEATURES
Voltage tolerance: -15% / +10%.
Environment temperature: -15°C / +60°C.